FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 γΛ (? p)		08-05-199		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
7-30-	_		EET	Patent and Trademark Office	
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Attorney Docket No. 10980044-1 ess of receiving party(ies):	
İ	veying party(ies).	10010 123	1		
Jonathan Firooz J. Robert Sims, III			HEWLETT-PAC Legal Departme 3000 Hanover Palo Alto, CA		
				en e	
Additional name(s) of	of conveying party(ies)	attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?Yes _X_ No	
3. Nature of Cor	nveyance:				
X Assignment		Merger		_ Change of Name	
Security Agreement		Other			
Execution Date(s): 3/24/98; 3/27	/98			
4. Application n	umber(s) or patent	t number(s):			
If this documen	it is being filed tog	jether with a new applic	cation, execution dat	e of the application is: N/A	
A. Patent Appli	cation No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09	/033,234 Dat	e Filed: 3/2/98	N/A		
		Additional number	ers attached? <u>NO</u>		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of	applications and patents involvec: 1	
concerning document should be Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMP.		mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$40.00	
			Enclosed		
	3404 E. Harmony Road MS Fort Collins, CO 80528-959			alian as ha abana al an dan asia anno an	
			Authoriza	ation to be charged to deposit account.	
			8. Deposit Accoun	t Number: <u>08-2025</u>	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement an	d signature.				
	my knowledge and original documen		nformation is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a	
Jeannie McG	r 0\0/		Mc Fren-	7/24/98	
Name of Persor		Signature	megann	Date	
	•	number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachme	ents, and document: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0	011 (exp. 4/94)				
		Do Not detac	h this portion		
1		h required cover sheet i		ıka	
08/03/1998 DNGUYEN		90332 5 60mmissioner of P Box A	atents and Trademai ssignment	K5	
01 FC:581	40.00 CH		n, D.C. 20231	PATENT	

REEL: 9354 FRAME: 0472

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10980044-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a California corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, ts successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under

MY COMMISION EXPIRES 9-21-00

Wher, recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301

Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. __10980044-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto	set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Invertor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: Mary 27 1998
Inventor's Typed Name: J. Robert Sims,III	Date Application Signed: March 27, 1995
State of ColorADO) State of ColorADO) State of ColorADO) State of ColorADO)	
County of LANIMER	•
instrument of assignment to be hie/her free act ar	98, personally appeared J. Robert Sims,III who sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoin and deed.
NOT. STATE	E RAVENSCROFT ARY PUBLIC OF COLORADO BION EXPIRES 9-21-00
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
-	Data Application Cineard
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of)) ss.	:
County of	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared who i
personally known or proved to me on the bas instrument of assignment to be his/her free act an	is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoin
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
(2)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basi instrument of assignment to be his/her free act an	, personally appeared who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing dideed.
	Notary Public
	Trotal F ability

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 07/30/1998 REEL: 9354 FRAME: 0474